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N°e 4 1842.
N° 7 1843.
N° 12 1483.
Ne 17 1843.
Ne° 24 1843.
Ne 25 1843.
N° 28 1843.
N° 30 1844,
Ne 32 1844,
N° 52 1844.
N° 62 1844,
N° 70 1844.
N° 72 1844.
N° 83 1845,
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1. Documents Diplmatiques Francais ler serie Paris:

Tome VI 1934.
Tome VI1I 1951.
Tome IX 1939.
Tome X 1945.
Tome XI 1947.

2 en Serie Tome 1

; 2y sl S0 ()

1. Hansard’s Parliamentary Debates
Third Series Fourth volume of session 1884 - 1885.

Third Series vol 306 1886.
Third Series vol 305 1886.
Third Series vol 319 1887.
Third Series vol 324 1888.
Third Series vol 337 1889.

Third Series vol CCC XL VIII 1890.
Third Series vol CCC XL VII 1890.
Third Series vol CCC L IV 1890 - 1891.

Fourth Series  Fifth volume 1892.
Third Qeries  -third volume 1892.

Fourth. Series vol. XVII 1893.
Fourth Series vol. XXI 1894.
Fourth Series vol, XXX 1895.
Fourth Series vol. 38  1896.
Fourth  Series vol. LI  1897.
Fourth Series vol. LVII 1898.
Fourth Series vol, LIII 1893.
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Fourth
Fourth
- Fourth
Fourth

Series
Series
Series
Series

vol. LVI 1898.
vol. 90  1901.
vol. 103 1902.
vol. 112 1902,

2. Albrecht-Carrié, René: The Concert of Europe U.S.A. 1968.
3. Hagreaves, John: France and west Africa Great Britain 1968.
4. Hertslet, Edward: The Map of Africa by treaty vol. I - II - London

1894.
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10.
11.

12.
13.

14.
15.

ver

Ajayi, J.F.A and
Michael Crowder:

Ambriere, Francis:

Anderson, John:

Anene, Joseph.,
Godfrey Brown:

Avice, Emmanuel:

Beslier, G.G.:
Betts, Raymond:
Boahen, A. Adu:

Bory, Paul:

Brunshwig, Henri:

Brunshwig, Henri:

Carrington, C., E.:

Coleman, James:

Collins, Robert:

oY) gl ol

_ Adloff Richard; West Africa New York 1964.

History of West Africa Great Britain
1974. Vol. IL. '

Les Guides bleus L’Afrique Occidentale

'Francaise. Paris 1958.

West Africa, East Africa in the Nineteenth
and Twenjcieth centuries London 1972.

Africa in the Nineteenth and twentieth
centuries. Ibadan 1966.

La Cote d’Ivoire Paris 1951.
Le Senegal Paris 1925.
The scramble for Africa U.S.A. 1966.

Britain, the Sahara and the Western
Sudan (1788 - 1861) Great Britain 1970.

A I’Assaut de 1’ Afrique.

1’ Avenement de I’Afrique Noire du XIX
siscle a nos jours Paris 1963.

Le Partage de I’ Afrique Noire. Paris 1971.

The British Overseas. Exploits of a nation
of shopkeepers. Cambridge 1950.

Nigeria. Los Angelous 1960.

Problems in the History of Colonial
Africa U.S.A. 1960.



16.
17.

18.
19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Cornevin, Robert:
Crowder, Michael:

Crowder, Michael:

Cook, James:
Cultru, P.:

Cultru, P:

" Curtin, Philip: and

Steven Feierman

Davidon., Basil:

De Lanoye, F.:

Deschamps, Hubert:

Deschamps, Hubert:

Dike, Onwuka:
Fage, J:

Forde, Daryll and
P.M. Kaberry:

Forstner, Kanya:

Fyee, Christopher:

Histoire du Dahomey Paris 1962,

West Africa under colonial rule. Great
Britain 1968.

West African resistance. London 1973.

New French Imperialism (1880-1910)
London 1973.

Les Origines de L’Afrique Occidentale
Paris 1910.

Histoire du Senégal du XV siécle 3 1870
Paris 1910.

and Leonard thompson Jan Vansina;
African History London 1978.

Guide to African History. London 1963.

Le Niger et les Explorations de I’ Afrique
Centrale depuis Mungo Park jusqu’au
Docteur Barth. Paris 1960.

Peuples et Nations d’outre mer (Afrique
-Islam - Asie du Sud) Paris 1954.

Histoire Generale de I’ Afrique Noire Paris
197 tome II.

Trade and Politics in the Niger Delta.
Oxford 1956.

An introduction to the history of west
Africa. Cambridge 1959.

West African Kingdoms in the Nineteenth
Century. Great Britain 1969.

The Conquest of the western sudan.
Cambridge 1969.

A History of sierra Leone Oxford 1962.
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32. Gann, L. and Peter

Duignan: Colonialism in Africa 1870 - 1960 Vol. 1
‘ Cambridge 1969.
33. Gay, J.M: A History of the Gambia. Cambridge
' 1940.

34, Guernier, Eugéne:  Afrique Occidentale Tom L. Paris 1949.

35. Guy, Camille, L’Afrique Occidentale Francaise, Paris
1929.

36. Hagreaves, John: Prelude to the partition of west Africa.
London 1963.

37. Hallet, Robin: Africa to 1875. London 1875.

38. Hanotaux, Gabriel: Le Partage de I’ Afrique Noire. Paris 1909.

39. Hanotaux, Gabriel et
Alfred Maritineau:  Histoire des colonies Francaises et de
I’expansion de la France dans le monde
Tome IV. Paris 1929.

40. Hecquard, Hyacinte: Vogage sur la Cote et dans I’interieur de
I’ Afrique Occidentale. Paris 1855.

41. Hogben, J.: An introduction to the history of Nor-
thern Nigeria. Ibadan 1967.

42. Hoskins, Halford:  European imperialism in Africa 1928.
43. Labouret, Henri: L’Afrique Precolonial. Paris 1959.

44, Langer, William: The Diplomacy of imperialism 1890 -1902.
Part I. N, Y. 1951

45, Latimer, Elizabeth: Europe in Africa in the Nineteenth Cen-
tury Chicago 1895.

46. Oloruntimehin, B:  The Segu tukulor empire London 1972.

47. Johnston, Harry: A History of the colonization of Africa.
Cambridge 1913.

48. Knapp, Wilfrid: North west Africa third edition N.Y.
1977.
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50.

51.

52.

53.
54.

55.

56.
57.

58.

59.

60.
61.

62.

63.
64.

Kilson, Martin and
Cartey Wilfred:

M.A.C.:
Mage, E:
Meniaud, Jacques:

Meynier, O.:
Molard, Richard:

Monnier, Marcel:

Moore, Clarck:

Reeve, Henry Fen-
wick:

Robinson, Ronald
and John Gallaher
with Allice Denny:

Rooney, D:

Seligman, C.:
Soleillet, Paul:

Sik-Endre:

. Spitz, Georges:

Suret, Canale, Jean:

Colonial of Africa. N.Y. 1966.

Histoire compléte des voyages et de cou-
vertes en Afrique. Paris 1921.

Voyage dans le soudan Occidental Paris
1877.

Les Pionniers du Soudan Tome I-1I. Paris
1931.

Les Conquerants du Tchad. Paris 1223.
Afrique Occidentale Francgaise Paris 1949.

France Noire (Cote d’Ivoire et Soudan)
Mission Binger Paris 1894.

Africa yesterday and today. U.S.A. 1970.

The Gambia London 1912.

Africa and the victorians. N.Y. 1961.

The Building of Modern Africa. London
1967.

Races of Africa. London 1959,

Les Voyages et decouvertes de Paul
soleillet dans le sahara et le soudan (en vue
d’un project d’'un chemin de fer transsa-

~harien) Paris 1881.

A History of Black Africa Vol. I. U.S.A.
1970.

Soudan Francais Paris 1955.

Afrique Noire occidentale et centrale.
I’Ere colonial (1900 --1945) Paris 1961.
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